CONTRACT EXTENSION AGREEMENT

This CONTRACT EXTENSION AGREEMENT ("Extension") made this	day of
, 2023 (the "Effective Date	
BETWEEN:	
PARKLAND COMMUNITY PLANNING SERVICES (PCPS)	

SUMMER VILLAGE OF PARKLAND BEACH

- and -

(The Client)

WHEREAS the Parties entered into a PLANNING SERVICES AGREEMENT for the term of April 1, 2020 – March 31, 2023 (the "Original Contract").

WHEREAS the Parties hereby agree to extend the term of the Original Contract in accordance with the terms of the Original Contract as well as the terms provided herein.

In consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, each of Parkland Community Planning Services (PCPS) and Village of Alix (Client) mutually covenant and agree as follows:

The Original Contract, will end on March 31, 2023.

The parties agree to extend the Original Contract for an additional period, which will begin immediately upon the expiration of the original time period and will end on December 31, 2023.

This Extension binds and benefits both Parties and any successors or assigns. This document, including the Original Contract, is the entire agreement between the Parties.

All other terms and conditions of the Original Contract remain unchanged.

PARKLAND COMMUNITY PLANNING SERVICES Unit B, 4730 Ross Street RED DEER, AB T4N 1X2 SUMMER VILLAGE OF PARKLAND BEACH Box 130 RIMBEY, AB TOC 2J0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties hereto have executed this agreement.

PARKLAND COMMUNITY PLANNING BEACH SERVICES		SUMMER VILLAGE OF PARKLAND
Per:	_ Per:	
Per:	_ Per:	